
HAFFKINE BIO PHARMA UTICAL CORPORATION LIMITED
Procurement CelI

( A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)
Regd. Office : Acharya Donde Marg, Parel, Mumbai 400 0t2 ( INDIA)

Sub.r Supply of Tablet Iron + Folic Acid (l00mg+0.5mg) (IFA Red coloured)

- -_ Ref: - I. Tender No.E,-3OlC-271T^blet Iron + Folic Acid (l00mg+0.5mg) (IFA Red
coloured)

2. Sanction ofTender Approval Committee Meeting Dated .t-11-2018

With reference to the tender cited under reference no I your online bid has been accepted.

Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per ref. no.2, details mentioned
below to consignee list enclosed with this order.-

Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure C Of Tender Document enclosed herewith &
Forrvarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

Delivery Period: 75 days from the date of receipt of order by the supplier to the consignee attached.

Risk purchase clause: If the bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period, the
order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to purchase such stores from any other source at
such price which ordinarily should not be more than l0olo of the tender price, unless otherwise properly
satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing
Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier
inclusive ofrecovery by Revenue recovery procedure.

Payment Terms :: 100 % Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good conditions
by the consignee
Labclling:: The word "For use of GOVERMENT OF MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE" should
be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should be on boxes of
Supplied item at Consignee level.

2

3

4

5

Website : http:/www.vaccinehaffkine.com
E-mail: procurementcell@vaccinehaffkine.com

I HaffkinelC- 27 /E-30 / Tablet Iron + Folic
Acid (l00mg+0.5mg) (IFA Red coloured) / P. Cell
/DHS/ 2018-19

No.:636

Dalo.f6 .l.l ..2018

Sr.
No. Name of the item Specification of itcm

Unit
Rate

including
all taxes
(Rs.)*

Total Amount
including
all taxes
(Rs.)*

I

Iron 100 mB + Folic
Acid 0. 5mg Enteric
Coated Tatrlet) (Red
coloured IFA tablets.)
Blister Pack of 4
Tablets

Ferrous Sulphate
Exsiccated 333-335mg
(Equivalent to 100mg
of Elemental Iron
)+Folic acid IP
0.5mg(Entcric Coated )

37,54,00,000
0.17304t- 6,49,59,2t6t-

Total amount in words- Six Crore Forty Nine Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen Rupees only

To,
M/S. Hindustan Laboratories
P1otNO.5,6,7,8,9,S.NO.38/2,Allyali village,
Palghar (WEST), District: Palghar-401404.
E-mail:-!9ndgI@blldlgb.cgq

ra ieshdoshi@hindlab.com

Phone No: 022- 24129320-23
Managing Director :022-24150628

General Manager (Procurement C ell) :022-24100478

Quantity



6 Acceptance & Receipt: It should be submitted in to the purchasing authority.

7 Delivery Challan - Should be sent in the name of consignee in duplicate. It should speci! Name of
Drugs/ Mfg. by / Expiry Date / packing & quantity.

8 Invoice Copy - Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

9 Other Terms :: As per Tender terms & conditions
l0 Performance Security & Contract Agreement : Bidder should submit Security deposit within 7

days from date ofreceipt oforder for an amount of37o i.e. Rs, 19,48,777l-of the contract value, valid up

to 60 days after the date of completion of warranty obligations and enter into Contract Agreement on

non-judicial stamp paper of requisite value. The Security Deposit should be in the form of Bank

Guarantee in favour of the 'Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation

Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai,' payable at Mumbai from any Nationalized or scheduled bank

(Annexure-8) of tender document enclosed herewith.
If Bidder fails to submit performance security & contract agreement within stipulated period order will
stand cancelled & action against bidder will be taken as per rule.

Fall Clause
It is a condition of the contract that all through the currency thereof, the price at which you will the

supply stores should not exceed the lowest price charged by you to any customer during the currency of
the contract and that in the event of the prices going down below the rate contract prices you shall

promptly furnish such information to us to enable to amend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.

I I The Bidder should submit demand draft (within 7 days) amount of 1.5% ie. Rs. 9,74,388 /- of order

value to meet expenditure of sample testing fee and other incidental expenditure.

Amount to be deposited to Following Account:
Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement
Cell),CESS Account Mumbai
Canara Bank, Branch-Parel

Account No 01 10201004893

CNRB0000l l0
12 Consignee: As per list enclosed.

Mfe Licence No :Form 26, Licence No. (25) KD48l &(28)KD-3ll
granted on dt.04.05.2006 Valid upto 03.05.2021

Location of Factorv: M/S,-Hindustan Laboratories
PlotNO,5,6,7,8,9'S.NO.38/2Allyali village'
Palghar (W), District: Palghar-401404.

\,.t
Z-0

Name ofAccount

Name ofthe Bank & Branch

IFSC Code

(Sampada Mehta)
Managing Director

Haflkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(Procurement Cell)' Mumbai

Copy to: l) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai
2) Director of Health Services, Mumbai
3) Accounts Manager, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Proc. Cell), Mumbai
4) Office File

Copy to Consignee:
They should accept Drugs as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register

as well as in e-Aushadhi.
Copy Submitted to:-l) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department, Mantralaya" Mumbai



Iron 100 mg + Folic Acid 0. 5mg (Entcric Coated Tablet)

No.: 694 / Haffkine/C- 27 tE-30 / Tablet Iron + Folic Acid
(100mg+0.5mg) (IFA Red coloured) / P. Cell /DHS/ 2018-19

Date:.lo. ll -2018

PO Refercnce No

75 DaysDeliverv Period
Name of Scheme

RCH
Staggered - II

1-06-2019
Staggered - I

l-12-2018
DHO CS

Grand (CS+
DHO ) Total

Sr
No

Name of
District

DHO CS
2683226 8944156Thane 1788852 2683226 I 788852

69t99521384006 2075970 1384006 20759702 Palghar
7420738 I 1085068 3701t6t2Raigad 7420738 I 1085068

3240744 108023764 Ratnagiri 2160444 3240744 2160444
5590624lll8l30 1677 t82 I ll8l30 16771825 Nasik

13t2324 1968408 65614646 Dhule t3t2324 1968408

70s4710 23s1s7524703166 7054710 47031667 Nandurbar
I 3941 1484182334 27882408 Jalgaon
170086803401762 510257834017629 Ahmednagar

29534962953496 1968980l0 Pune
50993904I 0l 98786 I 5298 r 66Solapur 15298r 66ll

595790 893724595790 893724t2 Satara
8283 2 882485002 t656642 2,185002l3 Kolhapur

t325896 1988766 66293241325896 1988766l4 Sangli
3318068 I 10601922212028 3318068l5 Sindhudurg

129275123878212 2585544 38782t2Aurangabad 258s544
1223794 183s756 6l191001223794 1835756l7 Jalna

16t5302 53 843401076868 l6l s302l8 Parbhani
3740516lL22160 748098 t 122160Hingoli 748098

3086876 4630340 15434432Latur 3086876 463034020
t672632 5575336I I 15036 1672632 I I 150362l Osmanabad
2461524 8205080l64l0l6 2461524 l64l0l622 Beed

t89686645690620 5690620Nanded 3793712
1367340 2050880 6836440205088021 Akola

517 t7641034384 I 55 1498 103438425 Washim
3284164 109470403284164 218935626 Amarawati 2189356

101296522025816 3039010Yeotamal 303901 0

1732068 2598128 86603921732068 2s98128
3387774 112925803387774 225851629 Nagpur 2258516

3974360794820 t t9236079482030 Wardha
I 238198 41271888253963l Bhandara

4709068t4t28t4 t4t28t4
1755312 2632656 8775936Chand rapur 1755312 2632656JJ

4334148t300234 866840 13002343.1 866840

112601701 37540000075098296 112601701District Total

\\n \8

da Mehta)

Managing Director
Haflkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.

(P. Cell), Mumbai

M/S. Hindustan Laboratories

I

1

4t823342788240
s 102578

98449521968980

I 0l 98786
2979028

1656642

22t2028
l6

1076868

l9

379371223

1367340
I 55 1498

20258t6
28 Buldana

I192360
825396 I 2381 98

94172032 Gondia 941720

Gadchiroli
75098296


